Suitable for feeding

to omnivorous fish,
amphibians and other
aquatic species

Soft-moist texture of gel — more palatable to species
which are difficult to feed.

Contains a stable form of Vitamin C.

Contains all vitamins and trace minerals known to be
required by aquatic species, no supplementation is
necessary.

Contains 20mg/kg of Canthaxanthin a natural
pigmenting agent.

Gel form allows easy application of treatments or
test drugs.

Contains moderate levels of protein and carbohydrate
for omnivorous species.

Maize, Fish Meal, Prawn Shell Meal, Porcine Gelatin,
Soya Bean Qil, Minerals, Vitamins, Gum Guar,
Spirulina Algae.

(Ingredients may be subject to change due to seasonal availability)

Mix with an appropriate amount of hot water. Blend
with a spoon until smooth and pour into a flat container
to cool.

Chill overnight in a refrigerator.

Cut the gel by hand or with a food processor to obtain
an appropriate size and feed to aquatics.

The firmness of the gel is affected by the amount of
water used. A good starting point is to use a 50:50
ratio by weight of dry diet and water.
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Pack weight

AQUATICS
DATASHEET

OMNIVORE

AQUATIC GEL

(Unless otherwise stated nutrients are expressed
as total calculated levels)

Moisture
Crude Fat
Crude Protein
Crude Fibre
Ash

NFE

Lysine
Methionine
Linoleic Acid
Linolenic Acid

Atwater Fuel Energy
(AFE)

Calcium
Phosphorus
Sodium
Chloride
Potassium

Vit. A (added as
Retinyl Acetate)

Vit. E (added as
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dl-alpha-tocopherol acetate)

IU/Kg

Vit. C (added as L-Ascorbic

acid Monophosphate)
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Form

Powder

mag/kg 1548.50

10.00
11.77
39.04
0.76
12.84
22.76
1.85
0.56
3.57
0.63

14.76
2.73
1.12
0.94
1.77
0.68

22.12

189.27
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