

Suitable for feeding to omnivorous fish, amphibians and other aquatic species



# OMNIVORE AQUATIC GEL

#### **Benefits**

- Soft-moist texture of gel more palatable to species which are difficult to feed.
- Contains a stable form of Vitamin C.
- Contains all vitamins and trace minerals known to be required by aquatic species, no supplementation is necessary.
- Contains 20mg/kg of Canthaxanthin a natural pigmenting agent.
- Gel form allows easy application of treatments or test drugs.
- Contains moderate levels of protein and carbohydrate for omnivorous species.

### **Ingredients**

Maize, Fish Meal, Prawn Shell Meal, Porcine Gelatin, Soya Bean Oil, Minerals, Vitamins, Gum Guar, Spirulina Algae.

(Ingredients may be subject to change due to seasonal availability)

# Feeding recommendations

Mix with an appropriate amount of hot water. Blend with a spoon until smooth and pour into a flat container to cool.

Chill overnight in a refrigerator.

Cut the gel by hand or with a food processor to obtain an appropriate size and feed to aquatics.

The firmness of the gel is affected by the amount of water used. A good starting point is to use a 50:50 ratio by weight of dry diet and water.

### Calculated analysis

(Unless otherwise stated nutrients are expressed as total calculated levels)

as total calculated levels)		
Moisture	%	10.00
Crude Fat	%	11.77
Crude Protein	%	39.04
Crude Fibre	%	0.76
Ash	%	12.84
NFE	%	22.76
Lysine	%	1.85
Methionine	%	0.56
Linoleic Acid	%	3.57
Linolenic Acid	%	0.63
Atwater Fuel Energy (AFE)	MJ/Kg	14.76
Calcium	%	2.73
Phosphorus	%	1.12
Sodium	%	0.94
Chloride	%	1.77
Potassium	%	0.68
Vit. A (added as Retinyl Acetate)	IU/g	22.12
Vit. E (added as dl-alpha-tocopherol ace	tate) IU/Kg	189.27
Vit. C (added as L-Ascor		.03.27

# For further information

acid Monophosphate)

mg/kg 1548.50

Email: info@mazurifoods.com Tel: +44 (0)1376 511 260 Fax: +44 (0)1376 511 247 www.mazuri.eu

Code	Diet	Pack weight	Form
825114	Omnivore Aquatic Gel	1Kg	Powder

